
SAM HOUSTON RACE PARK - July 4, 2010 - Race 4
CLAIMING - For Quarter Horse Three Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: $2,500
Eight Hundred And Seventy Yards On The Dirt Track Record: (Bens Decked Out - 44.533 - June 25, 2006)
Purse: $3,300
Available Money: $3,300
Value of Race: $3,300 1st $1,950, 2nd $650, 3rd $358, 4th $195, 5th $97, 6th $50
Wind Speed: 15 Wind Direction: Head
Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast
Off at: 6:17 Start: Good for all Timer: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start Str 1 Str Fin Odds Ind. Time Sp. In. Comments
5Jun10 7HOU6

20Jun10 2HOU3

20Jun10 2HOU1

12Jun10 1DED3

20Jun10 9HOU5

11Jun10 3HOU4

1
5
2
4
3
6

Dashin too Hi (Brooks, James)
Master Injun (Lara, Manuel)
Another Fast Colt (Torres, Juan)
Dirty Boy Friend (Garcia, Gaspar)
Im Willie Jazzed (Vivanco, Luis)
Send Me a Vital Sign (Yoakum, Jerry)

125
125
125
125
125
127

L f
b
L b
L b
L b
L bf

1
5
2
4
3
6

5
3
1
6
2
4

21 1/2

51/2

1Head

6
41 1/2

3Head

12 1/2

3Head

21

6
41/2

5Head

13

21/2

31/2

43/4

51

6

2.90
12.10
2.40*
2.40

13.40
3.10

46.912
47.347
47.420
47.497
47.602
47.751

84
79
78
77
76
74

with pace, drew clear
6-wide, finished best
set pace, tired
passed tired ones
raced evenly
5-wide, faded

Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Dashin too Hi, Gray Gelding, by Jazzing Hi out of Shirleys Dash, by Dash for Cash. Foaled Apr 27, 2003 in Louisiana.
Breeder: Lee Ray Hayes Jr. Winning Owner: Manuel Flores

Claiming Prices: 1 - Dashin too Hi: $2,500; 5 - Master Injun: $2,500; 2 - Another Fast Colt: $2,500; 4 - Dirty Boy Friend: $2,500; 3 - Im
Willie Jazzed: $2,500; 6 - Send Me a Vital Sign: $2,500;

Total WPS Pool: $11,563
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

1 Dashin too Hi 7.80 5.20 3.80
5 Master Injun 9.80 3.80
2 Another Fast Colt 3.80

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 1-5 114.40 5,849
$2.00 Quinella 1-5 42.20 1,294
$2.00 Trifecta 1-5-2 252.20 5,880
$2.00 Superfecta 1-5-2-4 1,075.20 3,728

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start Str 1 Str Fin

1 Dashin too Hi 5 2Head 12 1/2 13

5 Master Injun 3 53 1/4 33 1/2 23

2 Another Fast Colt 1 1Head 22 1/2 33 1/2

4 Dirty Boy Friend 6 63 3/4 64 1/4 44

3 Im Willie Jazzed 2 41 3/4 43 1/2 54 3/4

6 Send Me a Vital Sign 4 31 1/2 54 65 3/4

Trainers: 1 - Flores, Manuel; 5 - Cuellar, Jesus; 2 - Nors, Eugene; 4 - Pennington, J.; 3 - Bard, Leon; 6 - Washington, Richard

Owners: 1 -Manuel Flores; 5 -Gary Easley; 2 -Yancey Lain; 4 - McMullan, Raye and Roberts, Jr., Kenny; 3 - T. C. Flack and Collins, Ronnie; 6 -Keondra
Cormier;

Footnotes
DASHIN TOO HI broke well, set pace rated nicely, asked in stretch, responded nicely. MASTER INJUN broke well, tried to lug out, 6-wide, finished best.
ANOTHER FAST COLT broke sharp, set pace, overtaken in stretch, tired. DIRTY BOY FRIEND trailed field, saved ground in turn, passed tired ones. IM
WILLIE JAZZED broke well, second group, raced evenly. SEND ME A VITAL SIGN broke well, 5-wide in stretch, faded.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=HOU&CY=USA&DATE=07/04/2010&RACE=4&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=HOU&CY=USA&DATE=07/04/2010&RACE=4&DAY=D&site=CHRR

