SAM HOUSTON RACE PARK - July 4, 2010 - Race 4

CLAIMING - For Quarter Horse Three Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: \$2,500

Eight Hundred And Seventy Yards On The Dirt Track Record: (Bens Decked Out - 44.533 - June 25, 2006)

Purse: \$3,300

Available Money: \$3,300

Value of Race: \$3,300 1st \$1,950, 2nd \$650, 3rd \$358, 4th \$195, 5th \$97, 6th \$50

Wind Speed: 15 Wind Direction: Head

Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast

Off at: 6:17 Start: Good for all Timer: Electronic





Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
5Jun10 ⁷ HOU ⁶	1	Dashin too Hi (Brooks, James)	125 L f	1	5	2 ^{1 1/2}	12 1/2	1 ³	2.90	46.912	84	with pace, drew clear
20Jun10 ² HOU ³	5	Master Injun (Lara, Manuel)	125 b	5	3	5 ^{1/2}	3 ^{Head}	2 ^{1/2}	12.10	47.347	79	6-wide, finished best
20Jun10 ² HOU ¹	2	Another Fast Colt (Torres, Juan)	125 Lb	2	1	1 ^{Head}	2 ¹	3 ^{1/2}	2.40*	47.420	78	set pace, tired
12Jun10 ¹ DED ³	4	Dirty Boy Friend (Garcia, Gaspar)	125 Lb	4	6	6	6	4 ^{3/4}	2.40	47.497	77	passed tired ones
20Jun10 ⁹ HOU⁵	3	Im Willie Jazzed (Vivanco, Luis)	125 Lb	3	2	4 ¹ 1/2	4 ^{1/2}	5 ¹	13.40	47.602	76	raced evenly
11Jun10 ³ HOU ⁴	6	Send Me a Vital Sign (Yoakum, Jerry)	127 L bf	6	4	3 ^{Head}	5 ^{Head}	6	3.10	47.751	74	5-wide, faded
Run-Up: 0 feet												

Winner: Dashin too Hi, Gray Gelding, by Jazzing Hi out of Shirleys Dash, by Dash for Cash. Foaled Apr 27, 2003 in Louisiana.

Breeder: Lee Ray Hayes Jr. Winning Owner: Manuel Flores

Claiming Prices: 1 - Dashin too Hi: \$2,500; 5 - Master Injun: \$2,500; 2 - Another Fast Colt: \$2,500; 4 - Dirty Boy Friend: \$2,500; 3 - Im

Willie Jazzed: \$2,500; 6 - Send Me a Vital Sign: \$2,500;

Total WPS Pool: \$11,563

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
1	Dashin too Hi	7.80	5.20	3.80	\$2.00 Exacta	1-5	114.40	5,849
5	Master Injun		9.80	3.80	\$2.00 Quinella	1-5	42.20	1,294
2	Another Fast Colt			3.80	\$2.00 Trifecta	1-5-2	252.20	5,880
					\$2.00 Superfecta	1-5-2-4	1,075.20	3,728

Past Performance Running Line Preview

1 ust 1 chormance Running Line 1 review										
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin					
1	Dashin too Hi	5	2 ^{Head}	12 1/2	1 ³					
5	Master Injun	3	5 ^{3 1/4}	3 ^{3 1/2}	2^{3}					
2	Another Fast Colt	1	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{2 1/2}	3 ^{3 1/2}					
4	Dirty Boy Friend	6	6 ^{3 3/4}	64 1/4	4 ⁴					
3	Im Willie Jazzed	2	4 ^{1 3/4}	4 ^{3 1/2}	54 3/4					
6	Send Me a Vital Sign	4	3 ^{1 1/2}	5 ⁴	6 ^{5 3/4}					

Trainers: 1 - Flores, Manuel; 5 - Cuellar, Jesus; 2 - Nors, Eugene; 4 - Pennington, J.; 3 - Bard, Leon; 6 - Washington, Richard

Owners: 1 - Manuel Flores; 5 - Gary Easley; 2 - Yancey Lain; 4 - McMullan, Raye and Roberts, Jr., Kenny; 3 - T. C. Flack and Collins, Ronnie; 6 - Keondra

Cormier;

Footnotes

DASHIN TOO HI broke well, set pace rated nicely, asked in stretch, responded nicely. MASTER INJUN broke well, tried to lug out, 6-wide, finished best. ANOTHER FAST COLT broke sharp, set pace, overtaken in stretch, tired. DIRTY BOY FRIEND trailed field, saved ground in turn, passed tired ones. IM WILLIE JAZZED broke well, second group, raced evenly. SEND ME A VITAL SIGN broke well, 5-wide in stretch, faded.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.